

Bid Comparison

Contract ID:	459.3613	
Description:	Remove existing culverts and replace. 127" x 83" x 80' - Coldbrook Drain 75' - Gates Extension Drain	97' x 65" x
Location:	Gates Extension and Coldbrook Drain Culvert Replacment CR 665 Decatur Twp Sec1	
Projects(s):	2021-039	

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$125,516.50	27.37%	0.00%
1	(07945) Krohn Excavating, LLC	\$98,542.00	0.00%	-21.49%
2	(06547) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC	\$140,147.00	42.22%	11.65%
3	(_13579) Balkema Excavating, Inc.	\$158,407.00	60.75%	26.20%
4	(_2468) Balkema Construction	\$182,118.15	84.81%	45.09%
5	(02180) Compton, Inc.	\$212,138.00	115.27%	69.01%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(2) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1027051		2	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
Channel relocation / Dewatering AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER									
0002 1027051		1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Extended Restoration									
0003 1500001		1	LSUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Mobilization, Max									
0004 2030002		2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch									
0005 2030003		1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch									
0006 2040050		165	Syd	\$9.50	\$1,567.50	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$165.00
Pavt, Rem									
0007 2060001		50	Cyd	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
Aggregate, 6A									
0008 2080036		300	Ft	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence									
0009 3020020		165	Syd	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch									
0010 3080005		150	Syd	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
Geotextile, Separator									
0011 4010755		75	Ft	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$265.00	\$19,875.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00
Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 95 inch by 67 inch									
0012 4010757		80	Ft	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$425.00	\$34,000.00	\$900.00	\$72,000.00
Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 127 inch by 83 inch									
0013 5010703		35	Ton	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$255.00	\$8,925.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00
HMA, LVSP									
0014 8120022		6	Ea	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$88.00	\$528.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn									

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(2) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	8120023	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	6	Ea	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$1.10	\$6.60	\$5.00	\$30.00
0016	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	444	Sft	\$10.00	\$4,440.00	\$3.50	\$1,554.00	\$7.00	\$3,108.00
0017	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	444	Sft	\$1.00	\$444.00	\$1.10	\$488.40	\$1.00	\$444.00
0018	8130010	Riprap, Plain	80	Syd	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
0019	8160102	Slope Restoration, Type C	700	Syd	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.50	\$4,550.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
0020	8160103	Slope Restoration, Type D	100	Syd	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$15.25	\$1,525.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
Bid Totals:					\$125,516.50		\$98,542.00		\$140,147.00	

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(4) Balkema Construction		(5) Compton, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1027051	Channel relocation / Dewatering AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER	2	LSUM	\$13,767.00	\$27,534.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
0002	1027051	Extended Restoration	1	LSUM	\$1,033.00	\$1,033.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0003	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0004	2030002	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	2	Ea	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
0005	2030003	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	1	Ea	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0006	2040050	Pavt, Rem	165	Syd	\$9.00	\$1,485.00	\$17.50	\$2,887.50	\$10.00	\$1,650.00
0007	2060001	Aggregate, 6A	50	Cyd	\$76.80	\$3,840.00	\$121.25	\$6,062.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
0008	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300	Ft	\$2.25	\$675.00	\$1.75	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
0009	3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	165	Syd	\$19.00	\$3,135.00	\$34.25	\$5,651.25	\$20.00	\$3,300.00
0010	3080005	Geotextile, Separator	150	Syd	\$13.60	\$2,040.00	\$5.70	\$855.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
0011	4010755	Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 95 inch by 67 inch	75	Ft	\$412.00	\$30,900.00	\$465.50	\$34,912.50	\$850.00	\$63,750.00
0012	4010757	Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 127 inch by 83 inch	80	Ft	\$585.00	\$46,800.00	\$541.00	\$43,280.00	\$750.00	\$60,000.00
0013	5010703	HMA, LVSP	35	Ton	\$315.00	\$11,025.00	\$482.00	\$16,870.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00
0014	8120022	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	6	Ea	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$113.00	\$678.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
0015	8120023	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	6	Ea	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$113.00	\$678.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
0016	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	444	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,554.00	\$1.55	\$688.20	\$5.00	\$2,220.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(4) Balkema Construction		(5) Compton, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	444	Sft	\$1.25	\$555.00	\$1.55	\$688.20	\$2.00	\$888.00
0018	8130010	Riprap, Plain	80	Syd	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$118.65	\$9,492.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
0019	8160102	Slope Restoration, Type C	700	Syd	\$7.75	\$5,425.00	\$17.00	\$11,900.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
0020	8160103	Slope Restoration, Type D	100	Syd	\$8.25	\$825.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
Bid Totals:					\$158,407.00		\$182,118.15		\$212,138.00	